High vacuum ducting
Galvanized ducting
Stainless steel ducting
Accessories
3
B
| High vacuum ducting | Galva
FA

and completely airtight.
They are attached to the pipe by means of pipe connectors.
Type Code d1 d2 L1 L2 L3 S Weight
Ø mm Ø mm mm mm mm mm kg
050-038 CACB000001 50 38 300 170 115 1.25 0.7
050-050 CACB000002 50 50 300 170 115 1.5 0.7
063-050 CACB000003 63 50 300 180 115 1.5 0.9
063-063 CACB000004 63 63 300 168 118 1.5 0.9
076-050 CACB000005 76 50 300 184 115 1.5 1.0
076-063 CACB000006 76 63 300 177 117 1.5 1.2
076-076 CACB000007 76 76 300 180 120 1.5 1.3
089-089 CACB000008 89 89 300 185 115 2.0 1.2
102-050 CACB000009 102 50 400 269 150 2.0/1.5 1.7
102-063 CACB000010 102 63 400 261 109 2.0/1.5 2.3
102-076 CACB000011 102 76 400 254 165 2.0/1.5 2.0
102-102 CACB000012 102 102 400 245 125 2.0 2.0
114-114 CACB000013 114 114 400 275 130 2.0 2.3
127-050 CACB000014 127 50 400 290 125 2.0/1.5 2.0
127-063 CACB000015 127 63 400 278 115 2.0/1.5 2.8
127-076 CACB000016 127 76 400 280 110 2.0/1.5 3.1
127-102 CACB000017 127 102 400 275 130 2.0 2.4
127-127 CACB000018 127 127 400 310 135 2.0 2.5
152-050 CACB000019 152 50 500 345 160 2.0/1.5 4.1
152-063 CACB000020 152 63 500 340 160 2.0/1.5 3.8
152-076 CACB000021 152 76 500 350 165 2.0/1.5 4.2
152-102 CACB000022 152 102 500 350 165 2.0 4.1
152-127 CACB000023 152 127 500 340 180 1.5 5.2
152-152 CACB000024 152 152 500 375 180 2.0 4.6
203-050 CACB000025 203 50 600 400 180 2.0/1.25 6.2
203-063 CACB000026 203 63 600 340 250 2.0/1.25 6.4
203-076 CACB000027 203 76 600 470 165 2.0/1.5 6.5
203-102 CACB000028 203 102 600 400 200 2.0/1.5 6.9
203-127 CACB000029 203 127 600 460 160 2.0/1.5 7.0
203-152 CACB000030 203 152 600 450 190 2.0 8.0
203-203 CACB000031 203 203 600 430 210 2.0 8.2
CACB 45º Branches
8
A
| High vacuum ducting | Galva
FA
.G
ro
up
_C
.H
V
G
A
LV
A
.2
0
25
.N
S
V
5.
0.
E
N
Material
Electro-galvanized blacksteel (10µm).
Type
With straight edges for a good connection with pipe connectors.
CACC 45º Trousers
Fully welded trousers at 45º with a thickness of 1.5 to 2 mm and
completely airtight.
They are attached to the pipe by means of pipe connectors.
Type Code Ø d1/d2 L1 L2 S Weight
mm mm mm mm kg
50-50 CACC000001 50 165 130 1.5 1.00
63-63 CACC000002 63 165 130 1.5 1.10
76-76 CACC000003 76 165 135 1.5 1.20
89-89 CACC000004 89 180 150 1.5 1.30
102-102 CACC000005 102 160 150 2.0 1.80
114-114 CACC000006 114 220 220 1.5 2.40
127-127 CACC000007 127 230 210 1.5 2.60
152-152 CACC000008 152 230 225 2.0 3.80
203-203 CACC000009 203 240 250 2.0 4.20
CACC 45º Trousers
9
B
| High vacuum ducting | Galva
FA
.G
ro
up
_C
.H
V
G
A
LV
A
.2
0
25
.N
S
V
5.
0.
E
N
Material
Electro-galvanized blacksteel (10µm).
Type
With straight edges for a good connection with pipe connectors.
CAEA Tapers
Fully welded tapers with a thickness of 1.25 to 2 mm and
completely airtight.
They are attached to the pipe by means of pipe connectors.
Type Code d1 d2 L S Weight
Ø mm Ø mm mm mm kg
050-038 CAEA000001 50 38 120 1.5 0.2
063-050 CAEA000002 63 50 165 1.5 0.3
076-050 CAEA000003 76 50 165 1.5 0.5
076-063 CAEA000004 76 63 170 1.5 0.3
089-076 CAEA000005 89 76 150 1.5 0.4
102-063 CAEA000006 102 63 170 1.5/1.25 0.5
102-076 CAEA000007 102 76 170 1.5 0.4
102-089 CAEA000008 102 89 150 2.0 0.4
114-102 CAEA000009 114 102 200 1.5 0.8
127-050 CAEA000010 127 50 250 1.5/1.25 0.8
127-063 CAEA000011 127 63 250 1.5/1.25 0.9
127-076 CAEA000012 127 76 250 1.5 0.8
127-102 CAEA000013 127 102 250 2.0 1.1
152-076 CAEA000014 152 76 250 2.0/1.5 1.2
152-102 CAEA000015 152 102 250 2.0 1.3
152-127 CAEA000016 152 127 250 2.0 1.0
203-050 CAEA000017 203 50 250 2.0/1.5 1.4
203-063 CAEA000018 203 63 250 2.0/1.5 1.4
203-076 CAEA000019 203 76 250 2.0/1.5 1.5
203-102 CAEA000020 203 102 250 2.0/1.5 1.6
203-127 CAEA000021 203 127 250 2.0/1.5 1.7
203-152 CAEA000022 203 152 250 2.0 1.9
CAEA Tapers
10
A
| High vacuum ducting | Galva
FA
.G
ro
up
_C
.H
V
G
A
LV
A
.2
0
25
.N
S
V
5.
0.
E
N
Material
Electro-galvanized blacksteel (10µm).
Type
With a straight edge for a good connection with a pipe connector.
CAGA End caps
Fully welded end caps with a thickness of 2 mm and completely
airtight. Designed to close off a line.
They are attached to the pipe by means of a pipe connector.
Ø d Code Ø L S Weight
mm mm mm kg
50 CAGA000001 50 70 1.5 0.16
63 CAGA000002 63 70 1.5 0.20
76 CAGA000003 76 70 1.5 0.25
89 CAGA000004 89 70 1.5 0.30
102 CAGA000005 102 70 2.0 0.35
114 CAGA000006 114 70 1.5 0.40
127 CAGA000007 127 70 2.0 0.50
152 CAGA000008 152 70 1.5 0.60
203 CAGA000009 203 70 1.5 0.90
CAGA End caps
11
B

CZEA000002 85 342 1350 83
CZEA000003 50 510 1350 70
Type Code d int. A B Ø C1 Ø C2 Ø D    Connection
Ø mm mm mm mm mm
38-38 CZEA000001 25 190 37.7 37 57 G 3/8
50-50 CZEA000002 38 190 50.3 49.7 70 G 3/8
63-63 CZEA000003 50 190 63.1 62.4 82 G 3/8
17
B
| High vacuum ducting | Galva
FA
.G
ro
up
_C
.H
V
G
A
LV
A
.2
0
25
.N
S
V
5.
0.
E
N
Material
2 mm electro-galvanized blacksteel (10µm).
Type
With a self-closing spring-mounted lid.
Options
- Position indicator (NCED000038)
CADC SL2 Leaf valves
The CADC SL2 leaf valves can be mounted on the ducting and
are designed to connect flexible hoses by means of a flexible
hose connector CAEB RL and SL2.
The pipe side of the leaf valve is the same diameter as the pipe
and is connected by means of a pipe connector.
A position indicator can be added to the lid support to
automatically start the installation when the lid is opened (sold
separately).
Type Code d1 d2 L1 L2 L3 Weight
Ø mm Ø mm mm mm mm kg
38-38 CADC000004 38 45 157 76 125 0.70
50-50 CADC000005 50 55 157 76 135 0.90
63-63 CADC000006 63 74 157 76 153 1.25
76-76 CADC000007 76 83 157 76 163 1.46
CADC SL2 Leaf valves
18
A
| High vacuum ducting | Galva
FA
.G
ro
up
_C
.H
V
G
A
LV
A
.2
0
25
.N
S
V
5.
0.
E
N
Material
2 mm electro-galvanized blacksteel (10µm).
Type
Equipped with a release button.
CAEB SL2 Flexible connectors
For a quick and easy connection of the flexible hose into the leaf
valves of an installation.
Can be conbined with the CADC RL and SL2 leaf valves.
A hose ring is recommended to hold the flexible hose in place.
Type Code d1 d2 L1 L2 Weight
Ø mm Ø mm mm mm kg
38-38 CAEB000020 37.5 38 145 80 0.18
50-38 CAEB000021 47.5 38 145 80 0.23
50-45 CAEB000022 47.5 45 145 80 0.23
50-50 CAEB000023 47.5 50 145 80 0.23
63-50 CAEB000024 66.5 50 145 80 0.31
63-63 CAEB000025 66.5 63 145 80 0.31
76-50 CAEB000026 75.5 50 145 80 0.44
76-63 CAEB000027 75.5 63 145 80 0.44
76-76 CAEB000028 75.5 76 145 80 0.44
CAEB SL2 Hose connectors
1
B
| High vacuum ducting | Stainless steel
FA
.G
ro
up
_C
.H
V
A
IS
I3
0
4.
20
25
.N
S
V
5.
0.
E
N
Material
Stainless steel AISI 304L (1.4307) - DIN 11850.
Type
With straight edges for a good connection with pipe connectors.
CBAA pipes
Longitudinally welded pipes with a thickness of 1.5 to 2 mm and
completely airtight with standard lengths of 3 or 6 meters.
Ø d  Code Ø L S Weight
mm mm mm kg
38 CBAA000006 38 3000 1.5 4.70
50 CBAA000007 50.8 3000 1.5 5.60
63 CBAA000008 63.5 3000 1.5 7.00
76 CBAA000009 76.1 3000 1.5 8.50
102 CBAA000010 101.6 3000 2.0 16.00
Ø d  Code Ø L S Weight
mm mm mm kg
38 CBAA000001 38 6000 1.5 9.40
50 CBAA000002 50.8 6000 1.5 11.15
63 CBAA000003 63.5 6000 1.5 14.00
76 CBAA000004 76.1 6000 1.5 17.00
102 CBAA000005 101.6 6000 2.0 32.00
6 m pipes
3 m pipes
CBAA pipes
2
A

and completely airtight.
They are attached to the pipe by means of a pipe connector.
Type Code d1 d2 L1 L2 L3 S Weight
Ø mm Ø mm mm mm mm mm kg
050-050 CBCB000005 50.8 50.8 300 170 120 1.5 0.80
063-050 CBCB000006 63.5 50.8 300 170 130 1.5 0.90
063-063 CBCB000007 63.5 63.5 300 170 120 1.5 1.00
076-050 CBCB000008 76.1 50.8 300 175 130 1.5 1.20
076-063 CBCB000011 76.1 63.5 410 280 150 2.0 2.00
076-076 CBCB000009 76.1 76.1 300 170 125 1.5 1.50
102-102 CBCB000010 101.6 101.6 400 240 135 2.0 4.00
CBCB 45º branches
5
B
| High vacuum ducting | Stainless steel
FA
.G
ro
up
_C
.H
V
A
IS
I3
0
4.
20
25
.N
S
V
5.
0.
E
N
Material
Stainless steel AISI 304 (1.4301).
Type
With straight edges for a good connection with pipe connectors.
CBCC 45º trousers
Fully welded trousers at 45º with a thickness of 1.5 to 2 mm and
completely airtight.
They are attached to the pipe by means of a pipe connector.
      Type       Code Ø d1/d2 L1 L2 S Weight
mm mm mm mm kg
      50-50 CBCC000001 50.8 160 140 1.5 0.80
      63-63 CBCC000002 63.5 160 140 1.5 1.00
      76-76 CBCC000003 76.1 160 140 1.5 1.20
     102-102 CBCC000004 101.6 160 160 2.0 2.00
CBCC 45º trousers
6
A

automatically start the installation when the lid is opened (sold
separately).
Type Code d1 d2 L1 L2 L3 Weight
Ø mm Ø mm mm mm mm kg
38-38 CBDE000005 38 45 157 76 125 0.70
50-50 CBDE000006 50 55 157 76 135 0.90
63-63 CBDE000007 63 74 157 76 153 1.25
76-76 CBDE000008 76 83 157 76 163 1.46
CBDE SL2 Leaf valves
11
B
| High vacuum ducting | Stainless steel
FA
.G
ro
up
_C
.H
V
A
IS
I3
0
4.
20
25
.N
S
V
5.
0.
E
N
Material
2 mm stainless steel AISI 304.
Type
Equipped with a release button.
CBEB SL2 Flexible connectors
For a quick and easy connection of the flexible hose into the leaf
valves of an installation.
Can be conbined with the CBDE RL and SL2 leaf valves.
A hose ring is recommended to hold the flexible hose in place.
Type Code d1 d2 L1 L2 Weight
Ø mm Ø mm mm mm kg
38-38 CBEB000014 37.5 38 145 80 0.18
50-38 CBEB000015 47.5 38 145 80 0.23
50-45 CBEB000016 47.5 45 145 80 0.23
50-50 CBEB000017 47.5 50 145 80 0.23
63-50 CBEB000018 66.5 50 145 80 0.31
63-63 CBEB000019 66.5 63 145 80 0.31
76-50 CBEB000020 75.5 50 145 80 0.44
76-63 CBEB000021 75.5 63 145 80 0.44
76-76 CBEB000022 75.5 76 145 80 0.44
CBEB SL2 Hose connectors
12
A
| High vacuum ducting | Stainless steel
FA
.G
ro
up
_C
.H
V
A
IS
I3
0
4.
20
25
.N
S
V
5.
0.
E
N
Material
Stainless steel AISI 304 (1.4301).
Type
With straight edge for a good connection with pipe connectors.
      Ø d Code A B C D E F Weight
mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
      38 CBAB000001 38 60 1000 850 680 150 3.1
      50 CBAB000002 50 70 1000 850 680 150 4.0
      60 CBAB000003 60 80 1000 850 680 150 4.8
      76 CBAB000004 76 101 1000 850 680 150 6.1
CBAB suction pipes
CBAB suction pipes
Developed for the grain industry, these suction pipes can be
used in any application where pneumatic transport of granular

kg
58 CZZP000001 0.7
Type Code d1 d2 L Weight
mBar Ø mm Ø mm mm kg
200 CZDB000001 60 40 140.5 0.25
270 CZDB000002 60 40 140.5 0.25
310 CZDB000004 60 40 140.5 0.25
410 CZDB000006 60 40 140.5 0.25
13
B
| High vacuum ducting | Accessories
FA
.G
ro
up
_C
.H
V
A
C
C
E
S
S
.2
0
25
.V
5.
0.
E
N
 d
 L1
 L2
 d
 L1
 L2
Material
Powder-coated steel RAL 3020.
Type
With a straight edge for a good connection with a pipe connector.
Designed to work in over- or under-pressure.
CZDA Safety valves
The primary function of a safety valve is to protect property and
life. Because a safety valve is often the last device to prevent
catastrophic failure under pressure conditions.
The safety valves in this range can be tared according to the
need release pressure.
CZDA Safety valves
Type Code Ød L1 L2 Weight
Ø mm Ø mm mm kg
76 CZFA000001 130 210 300 2.00
102 CZFA000002 162 210 300 2.80
127 CZFA000003 213 210 300 3.75
152 CZFA000004 265 210 300 5.00
203 CZFA000005 333 260 400 7.20
Material
Powder-coated steel RAL 3020.
Type
With a M8 bolt to hold in place on the pipe.
CZFA Silencers for safety valves
These silencers are to be used in combination with the CZDA
safety valve in order to reduce the noise when the valve releases
the pressure of the installation.
It slides over the valve and is held in place by a bolt.
CZFA Silencers for safety valves
Type                   Code L1 L2 Weight
Ø mm mm kg
76 CZDA000001 150 320 1.05
102 CZDA000002 200 350 1.65
127 CZDA000003 200 355 1.90
152 CZDA000004 200 355 2.20
203 CZDA000005 250 440 2.90
14
A
| High vacuum ducting | Accessories
FA
.G
ro
up
_C
.H
V
A
C
C
E
S
S
.2
0
25
.V
5.
0.
E
N
 L
 H
 D
CZZX Accessories basket
To be fastened on a wall with two screws.
Designed to hold the cleaniing accessories in this catalogue.
CZZX Accessories basket
 L
 W  D
Material
Metal with plastic coating.
Type
For flexible hoses Ø38 & Ø50.
CZZW Hose reel
To be fastened on a wall with two screws.
It can support a 10m Ø38 flexible hose or a 6 m Ø50 flexible
hose.
      Code L H D Weight
mm mm mm kg
      CZZW000001 490 250 160 0.30
CZZW Hose reel
Material
Metal with plastic coating.